5. RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

The Company paid management fees to a related party having common ownership in the amount of $63,000 for the six months ended June 30,
2019 and 2018. The Company paid another related party approximately $885,000 and $948,000 for pharmacy supplies during the six months
ending June 30, 2019 and 2018, respectively. At June 30, 2019, the Company had approximately $131,000 due to this related party ($198,000
at December 31, 2018).

During 2014, HPA created a not-for-profit entity, The HPA Hope Foundation, to which families whose family members received hospice care
made donations. The HPA Hope Foundation received approximately $55,000 and $37,000 in donations during the six months ended June 30,
2019 and 2018, respectively, while it disbursed $30,000 and $10,000 to patients and their families during the six months ended June 30, 2019
and 2018, respectively.

12

Exhibit 99.3

ADDUS HOMECARE CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet

As of June 30, 2019
(Amounts in thousands)

(Unaudited)

   Addus

Hospice
Partners of

America
Pro Forma

Adjustments   Notes
Pro Forma
Combined

Assets
Current assets

Cash  $ 54,792  $ 4,078  $ 42,945  (d)  $ 101,815
Accounts receivable, net of allowances   132,764   6,530   —   139,294

Prepaid expenses and other current assets   9,148   944   —   10,092
Total current assets   196,704   11,552   42,945   251,201
Property and equipment, net of accumulated
   depreciation and amortization   11,428   169   —

  11,597

Other assets

Deposits   —   70   —   70
Goodwill   145,812   14,038   84,006  (b)   243,856
Intangibles, net of accumulated amortization   36,480   —   32,644  (c)   69,124
Operating lease right of use assets, net   18,260   —   2,661  (e)   20,921

Total other assets   200,552   14,108   119,311   333,971
Total assets  $ 408,684  $ 25,829  $ 162,256   $ 596,769
Liabilities and stockholders’ equity
Current liabilities

Accounts payable  $ 13,230  $ 870  $ —   $ 14,100
Accrued expenses   55,139   5,350   835  (e)   61,324
Current portion of long-term debt   955   1,586   —   2,541

Total current liabilities   69,324   7,806   835   77,965
Long-term liabilities

Long-term debt, less current portion, net of
   debt issuance costs   36,231   1,147   —

  37,378

Long-term operating lease liabilities   12,929   —   1,826  (e)   14,755
Deferred tax liabilities, net   617   —   3,526  (f)   4,143
Other long-term liabilities   242   —   —   242

Total long-term liabilities   50,019   1,147   5,352   56,518
Total liabilities  $ 119,343  $ 8,953  $ 6,187   $ 134,483
Stockholders’ equity

Common stock  $ 13  $ —  $ 2  (d)  $ 15
Additional paid-in capital   181,111   —   172,943  (d)   354,054
Retained earnings   108,217   16,876   (16,876)  (g)   108,217

Total stockholders’ equity   289,341   16,876   156,069   462,286
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity  $ 408,684  $ 25,829  $ 162,256   $ 596,769

ADDUS HOMECARE CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations
For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2019

(Amounts and shares in thousands, except per share data)
(Unaudited)

 Addus

Hospice
Partners of

America
Pro Forma

Adjustments   Notes
Pro Forma
Combined

Net service revenues  $ 288,946  $ 27,136  $ —   $ 316,082
Cost of service revenues   210,902   11,736   —   222,638
Gross profit   78,044   15,400   —   93,444
General and administrative expenses   59,479   11,988   (197)  (a)   71,270
Depreciation and amortization   4,609   —   197  (a)   4,806
   1,028  (c)   1,028
Total operating expenses   64,088   11,988   1,028   77,104
Operating income   13,956   3,412   (1,028)   16,340
Interest income   (310)   —   (4)   (314)
Interest expense   1,298   144   —   1,442
Total interest expense (income), net   988   144   (4)   1,128
Other income   —   (4)   4  (a)   —
Income before income taxes   12,968   3,272   (1,028)   15,212
Income tax expense   2,588   —   582  (h)   3,170
Net income  $ 10,380  $ 3,272  $ (1,610)   $ 12,042
Net income per common share

Basic income per share  $ 0.80   $ 0.79
Diluted income per share  $ 0.77   $ 0.77

Weighted average number of common shares
   and potential common shares outstanding:
Basic   13,019   2,300  (d)   15,319
Diluted   13,413   2,300  (d)   15,713

2

ADDUS HOMECARE CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations
For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2018

(Amounts and shares in thousands, except per share data)
(Unaudited)

 Addus

Hospice
Partners of

America
Pro Forma

Adjustments   Notes
Pro Forma
Combined

Net service revenues  $ 518,119  $ 49,698  $ —   $ 567,817
Cost of service revenues   379,843   22,947   —   402,790
Gross profit   138,276   26,751   —   165,027
General and administrative expenses   105,335   24,124   (619)  (a)   128,840
Depreciation and amortization   8,642   —   570  (a)   9,212
   1,944  (c)   1,944
Total operating expenses   113,977   24,124   1,895   139,996
Operating income from continuing operations   24,299   2,627   (1,895)   25,031
Interest income   (2,592)   —   —   (2,592)
Interest expense   5,016   280   —   5,296
Total interest expense, net   2,424   280   —   2,704
Other income   —   (49)   49  (a)   —
Income before income taxes   21,875   2,396   (1,944)   22,327
Income tax expense   4,498   —   123  (h)   4,621
Net income from continuing operations  $ 17,377  $ 2,396  $ (2,067)   $ 17,706
Net income  from continuing operations per common share

Basic income per share  $ 1.44   $ 1.23
Diluted income per share  $ 1.40   $ 1.21

Weighted average number of common shares
   and potential common shares outstanding:
Basic   12,049   2,300  (d)   14,349
Diluted   12,383   2,300  (d)   14,683

3

ADDUS HOMECARE CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements

Note 1 – Description of the Transaction

On October 1, 2019 Addus HealthCare completed its acquisition of Hospice Partners. Addus HealthCare acquired all of the issued and
outstanding securities of Hospice Partners for an aggregate purchase price of $130.0 million, subject to customary adjustments for working
capital and other items, which was paid in full in cash at the closing. The purchase was funded through the net proceeds of the Corporation’s
public offering of common stock, which closed on September 9, 2019.